Michael L. Gitter, P.E.
Chief of Operations

Kenneth M. Scolaro, C.P.A.
Administrative Manager
Chad W. Begalia, P.E.

Gity of Racine, Wisconsin Chief Engineer

Racine Water and
Wastewater Utilities

Keith E. Haas, P.E.
General Manager

January 22, 2015

Board of Water Works Commissioners:
Mayor John Dickert
Alderman James Morgenroth
Alderman Ronald D. Hart
Kathleen DeMatthew
Thomas Bunker
Ralph Schwarz
James Spangenberg

SUBJECT: Change Order No. 2 ~ Contract W-14-1 — 2014 Water Main Replacement — Phase 1

Dear Commisgioners:

Submitted for your review and approval is Change Order No. 2 on Contract W-14-1, 2014 Water
Main Replacement — Phase 1, Earth X, LLC (contractor), in the amount of $9,100.00. This
change order consists of the following items:

1. Fill in Permit holes on Geneva $1,100.00
2. Remove gas main on West $8,000.00
TOTAL $9,100.00

The original contract amount is $194,600.00. Change Order No. 1 was in the amount of
$1,250.00. Change Order No.2 is in the amount of $9,100.00 and will increase the contract
amount to $203,700.00. These two change orders reflect an overall increase of 5.3% over the
original contract amount.

Sincerely,

Keith E. Haas, P.E.
General Manager
KEH/nms

800 Center Street, Room 227 Racing, Wisconsin 53403 262-636-9181 (Phone) 262-636-3933 (Fax)



